## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date
Hadley Industries Limited 07/18/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Hadley Industries Holdings Lim			oldings Limited	
Street Address:	Downing Street, Smethwick, Warley			
City:	West Midlands			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	B66 2PA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		5689990		
Patent Number:		6183879		
Patent Number:		6672569		
Patent Number:		6874765		\$200.00
Application Number:		11026476		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (215)751-1142				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 215-567-2010				
Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com				
Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al.				
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street				
Address Line 2:11th FloorAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S1011/10023	
<b>500050 (00</b>			<b>_</b>	PATENT
500253496			REEL:	019116 FRAME: 0635



**THE COMPANIES ACT 1985** 

Company No. 1843611

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 2nd March 2007

S E HALL for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0637

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007**